
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/079872-2025 

Award

CfD METERING AND MEASUREMENT ASSURANCE
SERVICE

Low Carbon Contracts Company Ltd

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-079872
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-055fe2 (view related notices)
Published 4 December 2025, 4:05pm

Scope 

Reference

CRN2025-016

Description

This procurement will establish a Contract for the provision of CfD Metering &
Measurement Assurance Services for the Low Carbon Contracts Company Ltd ("LCCC").

The purpose of this procurement is to appoint a suitable partner to provide technical
assurance in relation to the metering, measurement and related assurance requirements
set out in the CfD scheme, and as the CfD evolves over the coming years. The advisor
will support LCCCs Operational Assurance Metering team to ensure compliance against
metering and similar assurance obligations, carry out site audits and provide advisory
services when necessary.

Full details can be found in the Invitation to Tender.

To view this notice, please click here:

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/079872-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/079872-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-055fe2


Page 2 to 6

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=999004494

 

Lot 2. CfD Metering Evolution Assurance

Description

CfD Metering Evolution Assurance services

 

Contract 1

Lots

Lot 2. CfD Metering Evolution Assurance

Supplier

DNV Services UK Limited

Contract value

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=999004494


Page 3 to 6

£741,667 excluding VAT

£890,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

4 December 2025

Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers

4 December 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

17 December 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

2 January 2026 to 1 January 2029

Possible extension to 1 January 2032

6 years

Description of possible extension:

3 x 12 months

Main procurement category

Services



Page 4 to 6

CPV classifications

72225000 - System quality assurance assessment and review services

Information about tenders 

Lot 2. CfD Metering Evolution Assurance

4 tenders received

4 tenders assessed in the final stage:

1 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

3 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Submission 

Submission type

Tenders

Procedure 



Page 5 to 6

Procedure type

Competitive flexible procedure

Supplier 

DNV Services UK Limited

5th Floor Vivo Building, 30 Stamford Street

London

SE1 9LQ

United Kingdom

Contact name: Elaine Barr

Telephone: 02038164000

Email: elaine.barr@dnvgl.com

Region: UKI44 - Lewisham and Southwark

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1

mailto:elaine.barr@dnvgl.com


Page 6 to 6

Contracting authority 

Low Carbon Contracts Company Ltd

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PWMM-4348-GCLG

10 South Colonnade, Canary Wharf

London

E14 4PU

United Kingdom

Contact name: Andy Skinner

Telephone: 02072118205

Email: andy.skinner@lowcarboncontracts.uk

Region: UKI42 - Tower Hamlets

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:andy.skinner@lowcarboncontracts.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Lot 2. CfD Metering Evolution Assurance
	Description

	
	Contract 1
	Lots
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications

	Information about tenders
	Lot 2. CfD Metering Evolution Assurance

	Submission
	Submission type

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	DNV Services UK Limited

	Contracting authority
	Low Carbon Contracts Company Ltd


		2025-12-10T13:52:08+0000
	TCPDF




